
MILE HI BARREL HORSE

13TH ANNUAL NFR CHALLENGE SHOOT OUT

Douglas County Indoor - Castle Rock, CO

SATURDAY MARCH 29, 2025

OPEN 

RESULTS Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

63 Angie Hoss Circlebar Yonder 13.857 1D-1 545.00$     

138 Naydia Rey Momma 14.019 1D-2 409.00$     

22 Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.153 1D-3 272.00$     

133 Lori Diodosio Kahn Mann 14.22 1D-4 136.00$     

53 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.224

69 Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass 14.228

38 Maria Thompson Stints Of Glory 14.246

28 Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.246

82 Carol Ruggieri Letta Bug Whistle 14.303

31 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 14.345

86 Casey Stichter Magic Moonlark 14.373 2D-1 467.00$     

54 Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 14.395 2D-2 350.00$     

24 Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire 14.407 2D-3 233.00$     

45 Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.408 2D-4 117.00$     

129 Ann Peterson Fabulous Fire 14.421

71 Emily Betz Never Too Famous 14.441

23 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.445

130 Megan Sharp Red Solo Chex 14.447

11 Casey Stichter Cfour What A Knight 14.452

132 Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 14.491

8 Ashley Ranieri Lil Bit Of Fame 14.524

144 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 14.53

120 Naydia Ray Bars Freckled Lena 14.605

26 Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 14.606

142 Karsyn Johnson Jm Streakin Millie 14.61

43 Stacy Dysart Cees Got My Socks 14.614

46 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun 14.615

7 Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 14.662

41 Faith Alonzi Ginnin And Flingin 14.664

76 Shea Hill-Vega Flinging Corona 14.724

125 Olivia Lopez Critter 14.741

131 Autumn McDaniel Dashing Down The Freeway 14.753

135 RC Cuellar Kn My First Fiesta 14.773

61 Kaden Maes Boon 14.832

98 Taylor Robson Kobra 14.833

74 Julie Campbell Soco Chavez 14.881 3D-1 311.00$     

117 Kelley Schnaufer Yellow Horse 14.901 3D-2 233.00$     

34 Gabby Pfeifer Shez Lucky 14.927 3D-3 156.00$     

25 Elle Kravig Cashanova King 14.938 3D-4 78.00$       

68 Sydney Schleich Blc Flash That Judge 14.946

143 Karsyn Johnson Cf Flit Ya Im Famous 14.956

20 Rivers Hill Transcending Ta Fame 14.966

118 Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.011



73 Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 15.015

58 Ava Hansen One Famous Arsen 15.044

52 Shea Hill-Vega Sh Phoebes Cadi 15.054

39 Savannah Roberts Vf Stylin Stinson 15.079

59 Nicole Roberts Vf Speedy Stinson 15.081

2 Stacy Dysart My Special Fiesta 15.1

128 JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash 15.129

96 Danika Carnevale Zoey 15.153

77 Savannah Roberts Famous Troubullmaker 15.167

116 Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 15.207

134 Brieanna Rice Jaclynn Rivers Bar 15.209

56 Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 15.226

62 Rajeana Koury I Got Grace 15.304

12 JJ McGill Dutton 15.31

32 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 15.342

3 Abby Carrington Famous Mystic Jewell 15.367 4D-1 234.00$     

95 Jewel Jump Bucket 15.385 4D-2 175.00$     

19 Addison Girdner Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.417 4D-3 117.00$     

89 Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491 4D-4 58.00$       

109 Jenniffer Teets Royals Kings Cowboy 15.505

16 Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 15.53

101 Angela Blevins Tf Illuminator 15.56

4 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.581

27 Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 15.615

111 Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.667

67 Gabby Pfeifer Jess Seis Tres 15.684

10 Kristen Moore Guns N 15.734

78 Rebecca Kaiser Mcklaines Gol 15.795

42 JJ McGill Spider 15.831

15 Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071

137 Fallon Francis Yellow Horse 16.169

92 Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 16.555

94 Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 16.657

85 Katt Howarth Nitro 16.952

124 Fallon Francis Hollywoods Red Boon 16.965

88 Julie Renshaw Maybe Ima Frito 17.049

114 Lynnsy Diekman Tfour Jess Do It 17.735

106 Cadence Malley Genuine Dashta Fame NT

21 Sloan Thompson Cowboys Kissin Judge NT-13.997

103 Brezile Ray Vf Mama Stinson NT-14.051

18 Kelly Yates Fabio NT-14.091

1 Evelino Rocha Epic Moonshine NT-14.117

79 Rivers Hill Firen High On Pg NT-14.253

14 Savannah Roberts Lights Are Brinking NT-14.455

44 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name NT-14.466

36 Cathy Ferguson Slr Six Jets Charm NT-14.787

48 Casey Stichter Famous Latin Lover NT-14.807

72 Carol Crowder Jesse Famous Fling NT-14.883

108 Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh NT-14.949

5 Pam Cornella Jess Sparklingbaby NT-15.073



66 Lyndsey Steele Sangria NT-15.129

75 Antonio Teets Mts Starlet NT-15.202

105 Josey Schnaufer Exceptionally Fast NT-15.461

113 Natalie Coufal Shezmy Treasured Lady NT-15.503

64 Taylor Robson Sl Ive Got Speed NT-15.592

81 Derald Shaw Ms Playgirl Blake NT-15.675

83 Brittany Hensley Famous Double French NT-15.696

13 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty NT-15.760

33 Shea Hill-Vega Sh Midnight Cat NT-16.127

121 Kaden Maes Bam Blazin By NT-16.829

102 Sophie Hoffman Straight Up Streaking NT-22.871

9 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name NT-24.631

91 Tara Harris Jinx Be On Fire NT-BP

127 Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee)NT-BP

87 Maria Thompson Somebunnys Lion NT-BP

6 Tammi Murphy NT-BP

110 Heather Eastlake Dan NT-BP

29 Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle NT-BP

145 Tammy Arnold South Dakota Shortie TO

65 Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk TO

Total Payout 3,891.00$  

113 X 30 + 500 Added = $3890

NOVICE 

HORSE Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

22 Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.153 1D-1 122.00$     

133 Lori Diodosio Kahn Mann 14.22 1D-2 82.00$       

69 Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass 14.228

28 Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.246

24 Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire 14.407

45 Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.408

90 Deb Stoneham Copper 14.74

47 Cathi Hadley Ellie 15.296 2D-1 109.00$     

57 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.318 2D-2 72.00$       

89 Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491

4 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.581

CO Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 15.615

97 Audrey Howard Kewpie Doll Valentine 15.648

111 Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.667

78 Rebecca Kaiser Mcklaines Gol 15.795

84 Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.867

49 Tammi Murphy 16.111

94 Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 16.657 3D-1 68.00$       

35 Lori Atkins Calm Before The Storm 17.416 3D-2 45.00$       

107 Jewel Jump Bar Fight 17.422

126 Kayla Sadler Drifting To War 45 18.355

104 Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 19.247

40 Tammy Schmidt Need Horse Name 21.751



1 Evelino Rocha Epic Moonshine NT-14.117

80 Ashley Hopp Driftin In The Stars NT-16.168

17 Tammy Arnold Sparkling Eye Shadow NT-BP

30 Barb Ensign Hesa Famous Playboy TO

YOUTH Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

54 Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 14.395 1D-1 131.00$     

144 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 14.53 1D-2 88.00$       

120 Naydia Ray Bars Freckled Lena 14.605

125 Olivia Lopez Critter 14.741

123 Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.814

39 Savannah Roberts Vf Stylin Stinson 15.079

116 Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 15.207

56 Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 15.226

32 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 15.342

19 Addison Girdner Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.417 2D-1 117.00$     

119 Grace Igel Goldie 15.473 2D-2 78.00$       

89 Taylor Pankoff Bill 15.491

112 Madison Gingerich Faith 15.954

15 Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071

37 Norah Parsons Estis 16.156

55 Chloe Carlson Maggie 16.787 3D-1 68.00$       

70 Addison Girdner Drifting To War 45 21.856 3D-2 45.00$       

106 Cadence Malley Genuine Dashta Fame NT

21 Sloan Thompson Cowboys Kissin Judge NT-13.997

103 Brezile Ray Vf Mama Stinson NT-14.051

14 Savannah Roberts Lights Are Brinking NT-14.455

100 Amy Standiford Everyday Girl NT-14.642

113 Natalie Coufal Shezmy Treasured Lady NT-15.503

115 Emma McWhirter Boo NT-16.504

99 Becken Wilson Slingin Whiskey NT-20.778

50 Harley Carpenter Romeo NT-BP

127 Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee)NT-BP

136 Heather Eastlake Dan NT-BP

93 Madilyn Bartlett Rita TO

JUNIORS Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

141 Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.747 1ST 50.00$       

15 Hayden Thompson Woody Stop Ta Clock 16.071 2ND 34.00$       

139 Lyla Gardner 26.128

60 Harper Steele Need Horse Name 28.825

HIGH 

STAKES Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

22 Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.153 1D-1 717.00$     

53 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.224 1D-2 430.00$     

28 Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.246 1D-3 TIE 143.00$     

38 Maria Thompson Stints Of Glory 14.246 1D-3 TIE 143.00$     

31 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 14.345

54 Sloan Thompson Chicks Burr N Desire 14.395



71 Emily Betz Never Too Famous 14.441

23 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.445

130 Megan Sharp Red Solo Chex 14.447

8 Ashley Ranieri Lil Bit Of Fame 14.524

144 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz 14.53

26 Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 14.606

43 Stacy Dysart Cees Got My Socks 14.614

46 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun 14.615

7 Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 14.662 2D-1 615.00$     

125 Olivia Lopez Critter 14.741 2D-2 369.00$     

61 Kaden Maes Boon 14.832 2D-3 246.00$     

25 Elle Kravig Cashanova King 14.938

73 Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 15.015

58 Ava Hansen One Famous Arsen 15.044

52 Shea Hill-Vega Sh Phoebes Cadi 15.054

56 Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 15.226 3D-1 410.00$     

19 Addison Girdner Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.417 3D-3 246.00$     

16 Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 15.53 3D-3 164.00$     

4 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.581

92 Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 16.555 4D-1 369.00$     

94 Laura Jeffrey Driftn Gunsmoke Mist 16.657 4D-2 246.00$     

21 Sloan Thompson Cowboys Kissin Judge NT-13.997

18 Kelly Yates Fabio NT-14.091

44 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name NT-14.466

36 Cathy Ferguson Slr Six Jets Charm NT-14.787

108 Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh NT-14.949

5 Pam Cornella Jess Sparklingbaby NT-15.073

66 Lyndsey Steele Sangria NT-15.129

83 Brittany Hensley Famous Double French NT-15.696

9 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name NT-24.631

127 Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee)NT-BP

87 Maria Thompson Somebunnys Lion NT-BP

Total Payout 4,098.00$  

38 x 100 + 300= 4100


